Catalog HY10-1700/Americas ULOC
1
ULOC Cooling System
For industrial use – cooling capacity up to 60 HP
The ULOC cooling system with three-phase AC
motor is optimized for use in the industrial sector.
The system is supplied ready for installation. An
integrated circulation pump makes it possible to

Catalog HY10-1700/Americas ULOC
4
Order Key for ULOC Cooling Systems
All positions must be filled in when ordering.
EXAMPLE:
ULOC - 007D - M - A - SA
Series Model Motor Type Pump Flow Rate  Core Bypass
1 2 3 4 5
1. OIL COOLER SERIES OFFLINE, WITH PUMP; ULOC
2. COOLER SIZE/MODEL
007D, 007E, 011D, 011E, 016E, 023F, 033G, 044G
3. MOTOR TYPE
No motor = W
Three phase, 190/380V 50 Hz, 208-230/460V 60Hz = M
Three phase, 575V 60Hz = Q
Not listed, consult Accumulator and Cooler Division
Performance at 50 Hz will be reduced by approximately 10%
4. PUMP FLOW RATE (GPM)
= Z
6 = A
12 = B
19 = C
25
5. CORE BYPASS*
= D
No Bypass = SW
20 psi External Hose Bypass (standard option) = SA
65 psi External Hose Bypass (standard option) = SB
30 psi External Tube Bypass = SG
75 psi External Tube Bypass = SH
120 psi External Tube Bypass = SJ
120 °F External Thermo-Bypass = SM
140 °F External Thermo-Bypass = SN
160 °F External Thermo-Bypass = SP
195 °F External Thermo-Bypass = SQ
*The standard cores are single pass. Two pass cores and other options
available upon request, please consult Accumulator and Cooler Division.
The information in this brochure is subject to change without prior notice.
Technical Specifications
COOLER CORE
Maximum static working pressure
300 psi
Dynamic working pressure 200 psi*
Heat transfer tolerance ± 6 %
Maximum oil inlet temperature 250 °F
* Tested in accordance with ISO/DIS 10771-1
• ULOC is designed primarily for synthetic oils, vegetable
oils and mineral oil type HL/HLP in accordance with
DIN 51524. Maximum oil temperature 210 °F.
• Maximum negative pressure in the inlet line is 6 psi
with an oil-filled pump. Maximum pressure on the
pump’s suction side is 8 psi.
• Maximum working pressure for the pump is 150 psi.
Heat transfer tolerance ± 6 %
MATERIAL
Cooler Core Aluminum
Fan blades/hub Glass fiber reinforced polypropylene/
Aluminum
Fan housing Steel
Fan guard Steel
Pump Housing Aluminum
Other parts Steel
Surface treatment Electrostatically powder-coated
CONTACT PARKER FOR ADVICE ON
Oil temperatures > 250 °F
Oil viscosity > 100 cSt / 500 SSU